## State of Florida -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-





## Public Service Commission OFDS AND

RECEIVED-FPSC

00 FEB 21 PM 4:26

DATE: February 21, 2000

**TO:** Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)

FROM: Division of Telecommunications (Isler)

**RE:** Docket No. 981356-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of PATS Certificate No. 6007 issued to Larry W. Boyd d/b/a L & M Communication for violation of Rule 25-24.520, F.A.C., Reporting Requirements.

Order No. PSC-99-2498-PAA-TC was issued on December 20, 1999. The company had until January 10, 2000 to protest. On January 14, the Consummating Order was issued, which canceled the company's certificate effective that date.

On January 5, your office notified me by memo that this company had paid its 1999 regulatory assessment fee and provided updated information. The memo was inadvertently filed without action being taken by staff to contact the company.

Since the company responded to the Order timely, this docket needs to be reopened. I am in the process of writing the company and revising the CASR since this needs to go back to Agenda. In addition, Legal advised me that an order will be issued vacating the Consummating Order. Let me know if you have any questions.

cc: Division of Communications (Isler) Division of Legal Services (K. Peña; C. Bedell)

Docket no paned. Sw 2/22/00

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02428 FEB 228

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

AFA APP CAF CMU CTR EAG LEG MAS OPC RRR SFC WAW OTH



## Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: January 5, 2000

TO: Paula Isler, Division of Communications

FROM: Nonnye B. Grant, Division of Records and Reporting

**RE:** Larry W. Boyd d/b/a L & M Communication - TG481

Didn't know is Fiscal forward a copy to you or not, but am forwarding copy of the regulatory assessment fee form to you that I received from Fiscal Division this date for your information, as there is an opened docket 991356-TC "Cancellation by PSC of PATs cert...... for violation of Rule 25-24.525, F.A.C., Reporting Requirements" for your further handling.

Have made the necessary updates to MCD according to the information listed on this form.

Thanks for all of your help.

/nbg Attachment (1)



TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/31/2000 **Pav Telephone Ser** Provider Regulatory Assess. at Fee Return RECEIVED FOR PSC USE ONLY Florida Public Service Commission Check# STATUS: (See Filing Instructions on Back (of Form) MAISSION Farry to Bayd db 00 JAN -3 AM 9: 18 50.00 0603002 \$ Actual Return **TG481** 003001 Estimated Return L & M Communication P Amended Return MAILROOM 0603002 11002 52nd Street, N. 004011 33617-4014 Tampa, FL PERIOD COVERED: Postmark Date /~ 03/02/1999 TO Initials of Preparer 12/31/1999 Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed has 116 na 200 (City/State) (Address) Name of Company 56 520 FAC PSC F 7720 1 lata nee LINE ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT NO. Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) 1. Gross Intrastate Revenue 2. 81: LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies\* 3. (see "2. Fees" on back) Q TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation 4. (Line 2 less Line 3) Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015) 5. Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 6. Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 7. Nonnie 8. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered 9. by this Return These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable. I, the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent toomislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. (Date) (Title) nature of Company Official) Telephone Number (813 Please Print Name) of Form -25 F.E.I. No. 21

PSC/CMU-26	(Rev	11/11/99)	
FSC/CIMO-20	(nev.	11/11/99)	